ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12017-

12018/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No. 9721/2009 & WP No. 9722/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GLOBAL ENERGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 12501-12503 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 12629-12630 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 12646-12647 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment

and with for prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 15533-15534 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana S Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv. for

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, ASG

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dvivedi, Adv.

2

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv. for

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list these matters next week.

Counter and rejoinder-affidavits are permitted to be in the meantime.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master (Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master