ITEM NO.203

Cout No.8

SECTION IVA

```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12017-

12018/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No. 9721/2009 & WP No. 9722/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GLOBAL ENERGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL

WITH

SLP(C) NOs. 15533-15534 of 2010

(with office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 12501-503 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

for final disposal

SLP(C) NO. 12629-12630 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 12646-12647 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing ${\rm C}/{\rm C}$ of the impugned judgment

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 31212 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31213-31214 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31215-31216 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

2

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 12017-18 Mr Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv. Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Achintiya Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

SLP 15533-34 Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. S. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Giri, Adv.

SLP 12629-30 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv. Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

SLP 31212-16 P. Nigam, Adv. Mr.

> Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters before the learned Registrar for completing the service on the unserved respondents.

It is submitted that a connected matter bearing No. W.P. (C) No. 244 of 2010 is also pending. The Registrar shall also examine the status of service in W.P. (C) No. 244 of 2010.

List these matters for final disposal on 26.4.2011 after the service and pleadings are complete.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master