SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12017-12018/2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12501-12503 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12629-12630 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12646-12647 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15533-15534 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31212 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31213-31214 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31215-31216 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Shama, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

..2/-

: 2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Item No.87 It is seen that service is complete in SLP(C)No.15533-15534/2010, 12629-12630/2010. Service is incomplete remaining cases. All the served respondents Vakalatnama and the granted time for filing counter four weeks Await return of notice of the unserved affidavit, if any. respondents. Registry is directed to put up with status of service in Writ Petition(C)No.244/2010 as directed by the Hon'ble Court by order dated 14.1.2011.

List the matters on 3.3.2011.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar