

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 10/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rana S Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Buddy A Rangandhan, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj