SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3892-3893 OF 2011 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL ENERGY P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

MINISTRY OF POWER & ANR.

VERS

GLOBAL ENERGY P.LTD.& OR

Date: 24/04/2012 The These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Sharma, adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for remitting the process fee and spare copy, has not taken steps even now. However, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time subject to the condition that he remits the process fee and spare copy and deposits a sum of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within four weeks.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.85 -2-

If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for nonprosecution.

List the matter on 12.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB