SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-3 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 3885-3887 OF 2011

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ORS.ETC.ETC. (For directions and office report) Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. Nos.1-2 In CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3878-3879 of 2011

(For directions and office report)

Date: 25/04/2012

These Appeals/Applications were called

on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Arijit Matri, Adv. Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv. Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv. Mr. Achintya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr.

Ms.

For Respondent(s)

Achiniya 2...
Sunil Sharma, Adv.
Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.-on-Record Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. - on-Record

UOI Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

..2/-

said

: 2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

on 1st May, 2012 along with all Post again

connected matters.

Learned counsel for the appellants Appeal Nos. 3891/2011 and 3892-3893/2011 may serve the

unserved respondents in those appeals through counsel the are appearing for

respondents in the connected appeals.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] Court Master

[ Veena Khera ] Court Master