SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3878-3879 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3881-3882 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3883-3884 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3885-3887 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3888-3889 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3891 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3892-3893 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3894-3895 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rana
Mr. Matru Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

MS. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, A dv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post in the second week of September, 2012.

| (Shashi Sareen) | (Veena Khera) | Court Master | Court Master

(The matter is shown in the Advance List for 18.08.2012 as Item No. 51)