COURT NO.10

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T OF INDIA

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, permission to file additional documents)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3878-3879 of 2011

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3881-3882 of 2011

(with appln. for permission to palce addl. documents on record)

Civil Appeal NO. 3883-3884 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 3885-3887 of 2011

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3888-3889 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 3891 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 3892-3893 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 3894-3895 of 2011

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushsan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. H.P.Raval, ASG,

Ms. Prakariti Purnima, Adv.

MS. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Krutin R.Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Milanka Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy of Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernades, Adv.

Mr. Rana S Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhayay, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, ADv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

While pleadings in most of the connected appeals are complete, the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 244/2010 has not filed rejoinder affidavit. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks time to file a rejoinder affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may also be filed in the connected appeals if the same has not been filed so far. Post writ petition and connected appeals for final hearing on 19.2.2013.

|(N.K. Goel) |Court Master | |(Veena Khera) | |Court Master