www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.7 SECTION X

> SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, permission to file additional documents, permission to file statement of objection and c/delay) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Civil Appeal NO. 3878-3879 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3883-3884 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3885-3887 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3888-3889 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3891 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3892-3893 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3894-3895 of 2011

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/09/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadham, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. P.L. Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Dusi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue Rule in W.P.(C)No.244/2010.

List all the matters in the month of February, 2014 for final hearing on a regular hearing day.

(O.P. Sharma) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master