

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, permission to file addl. documents and permission to file statement of objection and c/delay)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS.3878-3879/2011 & 3885-3887/2011

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal NOS. 3883-3884/2011, 3888-3889/2011

3891/2011, 3892-3893/2011 & 3894-3895/2011

Date: 12/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shinoy, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week.

|(Sarita Purohit)

|Court Master

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Assistant Registrar

|

|