SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No(s). 244/2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to file statement of objection and c/delay)

WITH

C.A. No. 3878-3879,3885-3887 of 2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos.3883-3884, 3888-3889, 3891, 3892-3893 & 3894-3895/2011

Date: 06/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

> Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. (Not present) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv. (Not present) Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A joint request is made stating that the matters are likely to take some days to complete the hearing.

Signature Not Verified

The matters are adjourned.

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.08.12 17:27:05 IST Reason:

> (Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar