

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.244/2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions, permission to file additional documents, permission to file statement of objection and c/delay)

WITH

C.A.Nos.3878-3879/2011 and 3885-3887/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A.Nos.3883-3884/2011,
C.A.Nos.3888-3889/2011,
C.A.No.3891/2011,
C.A.Nos.3892-3893/2011 and
C.A.Nos.3894-3895/2011

Date : 11/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sriram Panchu, Sr. Adv.
(Mentioned by)
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Kira Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.09.12

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

17:02:36 IST

Reason:

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, list the matters in the month of October,
2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar