

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 244/2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to file statement of objection and c/delay)

WITH

C.A. No. 3878-3879/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3883-3884/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3885-3887/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3888-3889/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3891/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3892-3893/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3894-3895/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sriram Pnchu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.10.16

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

14:58:17 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

2

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha,Adv.

Ms. Sneha Dusi,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Diwali holidays.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER